comprobar las estimaciones de su hijo.

Literatura
Leer cuentos de 
matemáticas refuerza los 
conceptos. Busque estos 
libros en la biblioteca.

How Tall, How Short, 
How Far Away?
por David Adler.
Holiday House, 2000.

Length
por Henry Arthur 
Pluckrose.
Children’s Press,  
1995.

P194 one hundred ninety-four

Lesson 9.1
HANDS ON

Chapter 9 one hundred ninety-five P195

Measure with a Centimeter Model

Use a unit cube. Measure the length in centimeters.

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

about          —  centimeters

about         
— centimeters

about         
— centimeters

about          —  centimeters

Solve. Write or draw to explain.

[...]

a pencil that is about 12 centimeters long.

COMMON CORE STANDARD—2.MD.3 
Measure and estimate lengths in standard 
units.

6 centimeters

9 centimeters

12 centimeters

4 centimeters

10 centimeters

14 centimeters

5 centimeters

9 centimeters

14 centimeters

P198  one hundred ninety-eight

1. The pencil is about 12 centimeters 
long. Estimate the length of the yarn.

_  centimeters

Spiral Review (2.NBT.5, 2.MD.5, 2.MD.6, 2.MD.8)

Lesson Check (2.MD.3)

2. Jeremy has 58 baseball cards. 
He gives 23 of them to his 
sister. How many baseball

[...]

is 13 inches long. He adds  
6 inches of cubes to the train.  
How long is the cube train  
now?

5. What is the total value of this 
group of coins?

$   __ , or   _  cents

58    
− 23

]

baseball cards

_  inches

Lesson 9.3
HANDS ON

Chapter 9 one hundred ninety-nine P199

4. Draw a string that is about 8 centimeters long.
Then use a centimeter ruler to check the length.

Measure with a Centimeter Ruler

Measure the length to the nearest centimeter.

1. 

2. 

3. 

COMMON CORE STANDARD—2.MD.1 
Measure and estimate lengths in standard

[...]

Use the line plot. How many 
pencils are 5 inches long?

_  pencils

1. Use a centimeter ruler. What is the length
of this pencil to the nearest centimeter?

_  centimeters

Spiral Review (2.MD.7, 2.MD.8, 2.MD.9)

Lesson Check (2.MD.1)

Lesson 9.4

Chapter 9 two hundred one P201

PROBLEM SOLVING

Problem Solving • Add and  
Subtract Lengths

Draw a diagram. Write a number sentence using  

a  for the missing number. Then solve.

1. A straw is 20 centimeters long. Mr. Jones 
cuts off 8 centimeters of the straw. How long  
is the straw now?

[...]

she have in her pocket?

$   __  or   _  cents

1. Tina has a paper clip chain that is 25 centimeters 
long. She takes off 8 centimeters of the chain.  
How long is the chain now?

_  centimeters

3 2 7     
+1 4 5

]]

Lesson 9.5
HANDS ON

Chapter 9 two hundred three P203

Centimeters and Meters

Measure to the nearest centimeter.  
Then measure to the nearest meter.

Find the real object. Measure.

1. bookcase
                       —  centimeters

—  meters

2. window 
                —  centimeters

[...]

Barbara and Luke each placed 2 meter sticks
end-to-end along the length of a large table.  
About how long is the table?

about            —  meters

about              —  meters

COMMON CORE STANDARD—2.MD.3 
Measure and estimate lengths in standard 
units.

P206 two hundred six

1. What is the best estimate for 
the length of a real baseball 
bat?

_  meter

2. What is the best estimate for 
the length of a real couch?

_  meters

Spiral Review (2.MD.1, 2.MD.8)

Lesson Check (2.MD.3)

3. Sara has two $1 bills, 3 
quarters, and 1 dime.